604 page 1/2

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001
Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

Company Name/Scheme Orica Limited

ACN/ARSN 004 145 868

1. Details of Substantial Holder (1)

Name AustralianSuper Pty Ltd

ACNJ/ARSN (if applicable) 006 457 987

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on 16 / 10 / 2020
The previous notice was given to the company on 14 / 07 / 2020
The previous notice was dated 14 / 07 / 2020

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3)
in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4) Previous notice Present notice
Person's votes Voting power (5) Person's votes Voting power (5)
ORDINARY 35,599,911 8.77% 40,193,255 9.90%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the
substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change Person Nature of Consideration Class and Person's votes
whose change (6) given in relation number of affected
relevant to change (7) securities
interest affected

REFER ATTACHED

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of Registered holder Person entitled Nature of Class and Person's votes
relevant interest of securities to be registered relevant number of
as holder (8) interest (6) securities
AustralianSuper Pty | JPMorgan Nominees | JPMorgan Nominees [Shareholder ORD 40,193,255
Ltd Australia Ltd Australia Ltd 40,193,255




5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting
interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable) Nature of association
N/A

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name Address
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd Level 33, 50 Lonsdale Street Melbourne VIC 3000
I
Signature
print name Janine Cooper capacity Compliance Senior Manager

sign here date 21/10/2020




Security Name

ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON

Security Code
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001

Trade Description
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
0S-PUR
0S-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
0S-PUR
OS-SAL
0S-PUR
OS-SAL
0S-PUR
OS-SAL
0S-PUR
0S-PUR
0OS-PUR
0S-PUR
OS-SAL
0S-PUR
0S-PUR
OS-PUR
0S-PUR
0S-PUR
0S-PUR
0S-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
0S-PUR
OS-SAL
0S-PUR
OS-PUR
0S-PUR
0S-PUR
0S-PUR
0S-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
0S-PUR
0S-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
0S-PUR
0S-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
0S-PUR
0S-PUR
OS-SAL

Trade Date
9/07/2020
13/07/2020
13/07/2020
16/07/2020
17/07/2020
20/07/2020
21/07/2020
22/07/2020
27/07/2020
27/07/2020
28/07/2020
28/07/2020
30/07/2020
30/07/2020
29/07/2020
30/07/2020
30/07/2020
30/07/2020
30/07/2020
31/07/2020
31/07/2020
31/07/2020
3/08/2020
3/08/2020
4/08/2020
5/08/2020
5/08/2020
7/08/2020
12/08/2020
12/08/2020
13/08/2020
13/08/2020
13/08/2020
14/08/2020
17/08/2020
17/08/2020
18/08/2020
19/08/2020
20/08/2020
20/08/2020
20/08/2020
21/08/2020
24/08/2020
24/08/2020
25/08/2020
28/08/2020
31/08/2020
31/08/2020
2/09/2020
4/09/2020
16/09/2020

Settlement Date

13/07/2020
13/07/2020
13/07/2020
20/07/2020
21/07/2020
22/07/2020
23/07/2020
24/07/2020
29/07/2020
29/07/2020
30/07/2020
30/07/2020
30/07/2020
30/07/2020
31/07/2020
3/08/2020
3/08/2020
3/08/2020
3/08/2020
4/08/2020
4/08/2020
4/08/2020
5/08/2020
5/08/2020
6/08/2020
7/08/2020
7/08/2020
11/08/2020
14/08/2020
14/08/2020
17/08/2020
17/08/2020
17/08/2020
18/08/2020
19/08/2020
19/08/2020
20/08/2020
21/08/2020
24/08/2020
24/08/2020
24/08/2020
25/08/2020
26/08/2020
26/08/2020
27/08/2020
1/09/2020
2/09/2020
2/09/2020
4/09/2020
8/09/2020
18/09/2020

Units
-683
8992374
-8992374
784
1793
-172
195000
-378
58850
-90
45966
-75
195000
-195000
34417
325000
332472
10061
-1009
29525
222
136989
61250
131520
93427
6573
400
-399
50080
-20
370292
75368
200
54340
120000
821
69722
110278
150000
100000
-87
37172
88209
12811
111808
-821
-121
24041
1150
1090
-181

Price

16.35
16.21
16.21
16.55
16.74
16.89
17.15
16.61
17.46
17.47
17.62
17.60
17.15
17.15
17.25
17.43
17.43
17.46
17.55
17.28
17.29
17.29
17.14
17.13
17.40
17.31
17.07
17.31
17.95
17.90
17.95
17.94
17.88
18.19
18.06
18.13
18.20
18.12
17.77
17.77
17.85
17.99
17.98
17.93
18.32
17.38
17.38
17.38
17.39
17.07
17.00



ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON
ORICA LTD COMMON

6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001
6458001

OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-PUR
OS-SAL
OS-PUR
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL
NC COLLATERAL

17/09/2020
18/09/2020
18/09/2020
21/09/2020
22/09/2020
23/09/2020
23/09/2020
24/09/2020
24/09/2020
25/09/2020
25/09/2020
25/09/2020
29/09/2020
29/09/2020
30/09/2020
30/09/2020
30/09/2020

1/10/2020

2/10/2020

2/10/2020

7/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
12/10/2020
13/10/2020
13/10/2020
14/10/2020
14/10/2020
14/10/2020
15/10/2020
15/10/2020
15/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020

21/09/2020
22/09/2020
22/09/2020
23/09/2020
24/09/2020
25/09/2020
25/09/2020
28/09/2020
28/09/2020
29/09/2020
29/09/2020
29/09/2020

1/10/2020

1/10/2020

2/10/2020

2/10/2020

2/10/2020

5/10/2020

6/10/2020

6/10/2020

9/10/2020
14/10/2020
14/10/2020
14/10/2020
15/10/2020
15/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
19/10/2020
19/10/2020
19/10/2020
20/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020
16/10/2020

841
-11
123
120
8378
130
-102
43146
2897
200000
65392
115
175000
-1793
377517
70622
1660
76193
8871
96

300
209666
15073
100
36278
483
54803
135798
400000
300000
101723
-120
268694
-669090
-99554
-50482
-13456
-8053
-6783
-2732
-634
-270
-17

16.76
16.49
16.41
16.20
15.79
16.01
16.04
16.17
16.00
16.37
16.37
16.37
16.14
16.22
15.53
15.63
15.73
15.65
15.55
15.55
16.25
16.05
16.01
16.08
16.51
16.56
16.43
16.44
16.50
16.55
16.54
16.59
16.45
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00



