Form 604

Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

Company Name/Scheme	Orica Limited
ACN/ARSN	004 145 868

1. Details of Substantial Holder (1)

Name AustralianSuper Pty Ltd

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 006 457 987

There was a change in the interests of the

substantial holder on 16 / 10 / 2020The previous notice was given to the company on 14 / 07 / 2020The previous notice was dated 14 / 07 / 2020

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes Voting power (5)		Person's votes	Voting power (5)
ORDINARY	35,599,911	8.77%	40,193,255	9.90%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
REFER ATTACHED					

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	JPMorgan Nominees Australia Ltd	Shareholder	ORD 40,193,255	40,193,255

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
N/A	

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
AustralianSuper Pty Ltd	Level 33, 50 Lonsdale Street Melbourne VIC 3000

Signature

print name	Janine Cooper	capacity	Compliance Senior Manager
sign here		date	21/10/2020

Security Name	Security Code	Trade Description	Trade Date	Settlement Date	Units	Price
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-SAL	9/07/2020	13/07/2020	-683	16.35
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	13/07/2020	13/07/2020	8992374	16.21
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-SAL	13/07/2020	13/07/2020	-8992374	16.21
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	16/07/2020	20/07/2020	784	16.55
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	17/07/2020	21/07/2020	1793	16.74
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-SAL	20/07/2020	22/07/2020	-172	16.89
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	21/07/2020	23/07/2020	195000	17.15
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-SAL	22/07/2020	24/07/2020	-378	16.61
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	27/07/2020	29/07/2020	58850	17.46
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-SAL	27/07/2020	29/07/2020	-90	17.47
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	28/07/2020	30/07/2020	45966	17.62
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-SAL	28/07/2020	30/07/2020	-75	17.60
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	30/07/2020	30/07/2020	195000	17.15
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-SAL	30/07/2020	30/07/2020	-195000	17.15
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	29/07/2020	31/07/2020	34417	17.25
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	30/07/2020	3/08/2020	325000	17.43
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	30/07/2020	3/08/2020	332472	17.43
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	30/07/2020	3/08/2020	10061	17.46
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-SAL	30/07/2020	3/08/2020	-1009	17.55
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	31/07/2020	4/08/2020	29525	17.28
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	31/07/2020	4/08/2020	222	17.29
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	31/07/2020	4/08/2020	136989	17.29
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	3/08/2020	5/08/2020	61250	17.14
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	3/08/2020	5/08/2020	131520	17.13
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	4/08/2020	6/08/2020	93427	17.40
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	5/08/2020	7/08/2020	6573	17.31
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	5/08/2020	7/08/2020	400	17.07
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-SAL	7/08/2020	11/08/2020	-399	17.31
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	12/08/2020	14/08/2020	50080	17.95
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-SAL	12/08/2020	14/08/2020	-20	17.90
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	13/08/2020	17/08/2020	370292	17.95
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	13/08/2020	17/08/2020	75368	17.94
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	13/08/2020	17/08/2020	200	17.88
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	14/08/2020	18/08/2020	54340	18.19
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	17/08/2020	19/08/2020	120000	18.06
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	17/08/2020	19/08/2020	821	18.13
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	18/08/2020	20/08/2020	69722	18.20
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	19/08/2020	21/08/2020	110278	18.12
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	20/08/2020	24/08/2020	150000	17.77
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	20/08/2020	24/08/2020	100000	17.77
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-SAL	20/08/2020	24/08/2020	-87	17.85
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	21/08/2020	25/08/2020	37172	17.99
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	24/08/2020	26/08/2020	88209	17.98
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	24/08/2020	26/08/2020	12811	17.93
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	25/08/2020	27/08/2020	111808	18.32
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-SAL	28/08/2020	1/09/2020	-821	17.38
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-SAL	31/08/2020	2/09/2020	-121	17.38
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	31/08/2020	2/09/2020	24041	17.38
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	2/09/2020	4/09/2020	1150	17.39
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	4/09/2020	8/09/2020	1090	17.07
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-SAL	16/09/2020	18/09/2020	-181	17.00

ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	17/09/2020	21/09/2020	841	16.76
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-SAL	18/09/2020	22/09/2020	-11	16.49
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	18/09/2020	22/09/2020	123	16.41
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	21/09/2020	23/09/2020	120	16.20
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	22/09/2020	24/09/2020	8378	15.79
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	23/09/2020	25/09/2020	130	16.01
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-SAL	23/09/2020	25/09/2020	-102	16.04
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	24/09/2020	28/09/2020	43146	16.17
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	24/09/2020	28/09/2020	2897	16.00
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	25/09/2020	29/09/2020	200000	16.37
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	25/09/2020	29/09/2020	65392	16.37
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	25/09/2020	29/09/2020	115	16.37
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	29/09/2020	1/10/2020	175000	16.14
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-SAL	29/09/2020	1/10/2020	-1793	16.22
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	30/09/2020	2/10/2020	377517	15.53
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	30/09/2020	2/10/2020	70622	15.63
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	30/09/2020	2/10/2020	1660	15.73
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	1/10/2020	5/10/2020	76193	15.65
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	2/10/2020	6/10/2020	8871	15.55
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	2/10/2020	6/10/2020	96	15.55
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	7/10/2020	9/10/2020	300	16.25
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	12/10/2020	14/10/2020	209666	16.05
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	12/10/2020	14/10/2020	15073	16.01
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	12/10/2020	14/10/2020	100	16.08
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	13/10/2020	15/10/2020	36278	16.51
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	13/10/2020	15/10/2020	483	16.56
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	14/10/2020	16/10/2020	54803	16.43
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	14/10/2020	16/10/2020	135798	16.44
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	14/10/2020	16/10/2020	400000	16.50
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	15/10/2020	19/10/2020	300000	16.55
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	15/10/2020	19/10/2020	101723	16.54
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-SAL	15/10/2020	19/10/2020	-120	16.59
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	OS-PUR	16/10/2020	20/10/2020	268694	16.45
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	NC COLLATERAL	16/10/2020	16/10/2020	-669090	0.00
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	NC COLLATERAL	16/10/2020	16/10/2020	-99554	0.00
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	NC COLLATERAL	16/10/2020	16/10/2020	-50482	0.00
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	NC COLLATERAL	16/10/2020	16/10/2020	-13456	0.00
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	NC COLLATERAL	16/10/2020	16/10/2020	-8053	0.00
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	NC COLLATERAL	16/10/2020	16/10/2020	-6783	0.00
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	NC COLLATERAL	16/10/2020	16/10/2020	-2732	0.00
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	NC COLLATERAL	16/10/2020	16/10/2020	-634	0.00
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	NC COLLATERAL	16/10/2020	16/10/2020	-270	0.00
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	NC COLLATERAL	16/10/2020	16/10/2020	-17	0.00
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	NC COLLATERAL	16/10/2020	16/10/2020	-2	0.00
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	NC COLLATERAL	16/10/2020	16/10/2020	-2	0.00
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	NC COLLATERAL	16/10/2020	16/10/2020	33289	0.00
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	NC COLLATERAL	16/10/2020	16/10/2020	21002	0.00
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	NC COLLATERAL	16/10/2020	16/10/2020	521	0.00
ORICA LTD COMMON	6458001	NC COLLATERAL	16/10/2020	16/10/2020	19	0.00